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STATE OF ST VIRGINIA FEB | 2 1982

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OlL AND
G,
i AN S el
Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE__ 10 February, 1982

Surface Owner____ <. 3. & Donna Cavend'er Company. 0il & Gas Energy Resources
Addresa Rt 4, Box 402 ‘\WW 'Adduu 280 Madison Av. Suite 1105

enT—— 2 S
Address sSame ' Location (waters) __Hodges Branch
Coal Owner same Well No L Elevation 005"
Address same District____Leays Valley County Putnam
Coal Operator none Quadrangle Hurricane 73
Address i

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions being in accerdance with Chanter 22,

of the W V.a. Code, tha location is hereby approved TSy

for ardlidng . This permit shall expire if TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Niechels

operations have not commenced by 10-17-82 P.0. Box 554

' ADDRESS
2, A Clendenin,WV 25065

Beputy Director - Oil & Gas Division PHONE __ 548-6993
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 10/30 1981 byK B.& Donna
Cavender made toS_ Spencer to OG&ER and recorded on the ___4th  day of _Nov
1981, in Putnam County, Book 62 Page 577

—X ____ NEWWELL _____ DRILL DEEPER __________ REDRILL ——_FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
——————OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed piat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address na day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia,
< g F 7
Very truly yours, . 7
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL /é/%% /%/Wg
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) Qil & Gas-Lnergy Resources
4 I 5
Suite 1165,”2‘3’0 Madison Av
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND New York,N.Y. 10016
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addfl’e“ Street
P. 0. BOX 879 e
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 ok Pyeaton AL Yc‘i’tflf," N.X. 1001
AC-304 - 292-6331
NY
State
*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLM%KET Bgﬁn M PERMIT NUMBER

“I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Aniclc/ﬂ.:%cction 12-b and will car the specified requirements.”

Siened by (Z{Wl/
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V=9 = DATE_ January 1, 1932
e WELL NO. K,B, Cavender lo. 4
Stute of MWest Birgiin ap1 M0, 47 - 077 - /27F
Bepartment of Hlines P(/{’T‘

®il und Bas @'misicm

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME 3] & Gas Energy Resources DESIGNATED AGENT .illiam Zennett

Mdress: .p (.. Box 2683%  Chas,, «V Address P, D¢ Jox 2683. Chas., #¥
Telephone  z45.0216 Telephone 345-0216
LANDOWNER SOIL, CONS. DISTRICT !egtern SCD
Revegetation to be carried out by i1 & Gas Tnergvy Resources (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by dfectern SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: = e S el
(Date)
7
SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure Rip Rap (A) Structure (1)
Spacing . N/A Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure (2)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual ' Page Ref. Manual
Structure : (C) Structure (3)
Spacing Material
‘Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALL
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area II
Lime 2 Tons /acre Lime Same a8 T Tons/acre
or-correct to pH . 6.) or correct to pH
Fertilizer 400-600 lbs/acre Fertilizer & ; lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hydroseed Tons/acre Mulch ,, Tons/acre
Seed* XY-%21-Fesque 40 1lbs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Ledino Clover § lbs/acre _1bs/acre
) o 1bs/acre # 1bs/acre
o oy / o S[A'

*Tnoculate all Legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY  ‘l:n
NOTES: Please request landowners' ADDRESS Route 1, Box 102
cooperation to protect new N -
seedling for ome growing season. E Spencer, «V_ 25276
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments. PHONE NO. 927-5646

.y Adé &xaw«//r7v~ PSR S wd/wfépw @cé&//g/rr A flarc 44// :



V=9
(Rev 8-81)

DATE
WELL NO.

Stute of ;ﬁﬂest Birginia  ap1 M. = -

@tparimzxd of dlines
®il and Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME

Address

Telephone

LANDOWNER

Revegetation to be carried out by

DESIGNATED AGENT

Address
Telephone

SOIL OONS. DISTRICT

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

SCD. All corrections

and additions becare a part of this plan:

ACCESS ROAD

Structure

Spacing .

Page Ref. Manual

Structure

Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

Structure

Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

(Date)

(B)

(C)

(SCD Agent)
LOCATION

Structure (1)

Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (2)

Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (3)

Material

Page Ref. Manual

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small tzmber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area IT
Lime Tons /acre Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH or correct to pH
Fertilizer lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Tons/acre Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* lbs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
lbs/acre " lbs/acre
1bs/acre 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

NOTES: Please request Llandowners'’
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

PLAN PREPARED BY

ADDRESS

PHONE NO.




IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND

WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
Property boundary -—4—w—bd—a—t Divergicy = AoSAASMAANENEE
Road = = = = = spring O->
Existing fence X X Wet spot b,
Planned fence / 7/ : Building -
SIEHRG R N Drain pipe O——O—-
Open ditch ey ey cedy Watervay = == ==

v LEye L “ARD
NN
®
Cur o T

AUERAGE S0P 1% Froe

/
LENGTH ©F RoAD 500



See STcacons

y J)

OIL AND GAS ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

280 MADISON AVENUE, NEW YORK, N. Y. 10016 POST OFFICE BOX 2683, CHARLESTON, W. V. 25330
TELEPHONE: 212 - 689-7100 TELEPHONE: 304 - 345-0216

O,

July 26,1983

My, K.B. Cavender
Route 4, Box 402
Hurricane,West Va. 25526

Dear Mr. Cavender:

As we recently discussed, it is not possible for 0il
and Gas Energy Resources to economically put the
47-079-1078 well, on your property, into production
due to the low open flow and pipeline distance.

From our previous testing, by DeBrular, it appears
that there is sufficient gas for dwelling use, but
insufficient volume for production. Rather than plug
and abandon we will abandon and assign it to you for
dwelling use for five (5) dollars. This will become
effective upon receipt of a copy of the required bond
which you must post with the State 0i1 & Gas Division
and upon receipt from the 0i1 & Gas Division that the
0i1 and Gas Energy Resources bond has been released.

Please execute and return one copy for our file,

Sincerely,

s U /«Z/

ames Wild Accepted the__/ day of /J/u1983

President

K.B. Cavehder

7o AG. ()53




GOIL AND GAS ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

280 MADISON AVENUE. NEW YORK, N. Y. 10016
TELEPHONE: 212 - 689-7100

November 14, 1983

Myr. Ted Streit, Aministrator
Office of 0i1l and Gas
Department of Mines

1615 East Washington Street
Charleston, West Virginia
25305

Dear Mr. Streit:

POST OFFICE BOX 2683, CHARLESTON, W. V. 25330
TELEPHONE: 304 - 345-0216

RE@@TW Ef@

NG\"«I 1 6 \‘383
DIVISION |
NES

olL & GAS

pePT. oF M

Enclosed please find a copy of the Bond taken out
by K.B. Cavender to cover the K.B.Cavender #1 Well that
0il and Gas Energy Resources Corp. gave to Mr. Cavender

for house gas.

Please release the bond held by 0il and Gas Energy

on the subject well.

Sincerely,

MNied)

/James Wild

President

JW/dt

Enclosures




GOIL AND GAS ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

Bennett, 0Oil & Gas Energy Resources

W. E.

Mail to:

76391

No.

25330

Charleston, WV

P. O. Box 2683,

soo? 10 #1950

i

280 MADISON AVENUE, NEW YORK. N. Y. 10016 POST OFFICE BOX 2683, CHARLESTON, W. V. 25330
TELEPHONE: 212 - 689-7100 TELEPHONE: 304 - 345-0216

November 17, 1983

0i1 and Gas Energy Resources Corp. located at 280
Madison Avenue, New York,New York 10016 hereby assigns
to Mr. K.B. Cavender, Route 4, Box 402, Hurricane,
West Virginia 25526 the K.B. Cavender #1 Well (Department
of Mines API No. 47-079-1078) for his personal use. Said
well is located in Hurricane Creek, Teays Valley, Putnam

County, West Virginia.

By: M»« 4{/,,54

KEZsignor's Signature) President

0i1 and Gas Energy Resources Corp.

Corporate Acknowledgement RE@EHWE®

DEC 6 - 1983
CiL & ZAS CIVISION
By Hew Bork DiEPT. oF MINES

The State of New York

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said County and State, on this day personally appeared James
¥i1d known to me to be the person and officer whose name is
ascribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that the same was the act of the said 0il and Gas Energy
Resources Corp., a corporation for the purposes and con-
sideration thereby expressed, and in the capacity therein
stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE
“this the 17 day of November A.D. 1983

e 0B 5 ey 55 0000

Notary Public in and for New York County

DONNA M. TINNERELL
Nolary Public, Ctate of Nawo‘(:;k
No. 31-4762470
Qualified in New York Csounty
Commission Expires March 29, 19....

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Given under my hand this

County of Putnam, to-wit: i?kﬁay ofMlQ Ya. g

1. CHARLES E. FARLEY, Clerk of / 0,10 A
tho Connty Commission of said county, ; M




0G-10
Rev. - 971

RECEIVED

$TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JUL 29 1982
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Roary X 0ix__
Hurricane 7% Cable : Gas__X
Quadrangle Recycling____ Comb.
Water Flood__  Storage
: - -1
Permit No. __47-079-1078 Disposal
(Kind)
0il8Gas Energy Resou Tnc
as Ener esources , 4
P ""28(1) Madison Aﬁ’é.,n.y C.,NY 10016 Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address_. Tubing Drilling in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm__K.B. Cavender Acres. 20
Location (waters) Hu{;rlcane . S 5057 Size
Well No. Elev 20-16 . -
District_Teays Valley County Putnam Cond. ;8. Zi? iu' to surface
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__S21° 13-10" to surface
95/8 254" 254" to surface
Address__ same 8 5/8
Mineral rights are owned by sgme 7
Address i 5172
Drilling Commenced 2-1-82 4172 2250’ 2250°'l to 1575
Drilling Completed 5=14-82 3
Initial open flow __show __cu, ft. show _ bbls. 2
Final production 10 DNCT cu. ft. per day —_2___bbls. Liners Used
Well open 24 hrs, before test_ 250 _ RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

—Water encountered in Devonian Shale at 3460', Plugged back te 2250°.
Perforated Berea Sand_frem 2138°' to 2200' w/ 13 shots. Fraced w/500 gal.

-Jj%_.ﬂﬂu_LLé.Q.BBL_nLa.ter.._&S_._O_Q_Q# 20-40 Sand,

none & -

Coal w F
Fr:sh \::t:: w“?gg,‘l’“] 57" Feet - Salt Water ki F
- - eet
Producing Sand._. Rerea Sand Depth __2138'-2200"
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Red Clay, so0il,fill 0 142°
Salt Sand Series 142° 1485
Big Lime 1485 1681"
Injun Sand 1681° 1857°"
Weir Sds(?) 1857" 1919
Shale & Siltstone 1919°* 2181°
Berea Sand 21811 2209' Show gas & oil
Devonian Shale 2209 3460 TD. Water at 3460°

Date 7-25=-82
Approveddu /AS Sltsy S ownel

ERPNEHN R T | BV ellirn S LS BE




"wmmwu G

Formation Calor Hard ar BoN Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil. Gas or Water * Remarks
-—m—m ” T

Date ) 'Iq DS,

APPROVED Owner
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

RECEIVED
MAY -7 1982

GAS DIVISION
%l’:bi:rggamm’r OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 4 7’072 "/0 7g

Ol or Gas Wil g*@ﬁ___

Z }l% [ / CASING AND OmEn a LFFT N B G EERE
Cempany / Nea Dl Y7 S €4S et M‘: - e B “_l',‘ l _
,/ l M Size
Address M)L/@l Lesinie ¢ 5/
A il — e
Farm__ b'(/‘é v €
Well No /7L 52/ X
5 : - - 17‘4; gé 4‘ N é L[{ Size s,
District, 72{&(/5/&//&// County L/ N i SIS, = =T P
7 r4
DRY el e i ]
Drilhing commenced 4/’29 "?.l : ol
e st e et
Drilling comnieteq Total deptho. o0
{ S oo S X o o o
Date shot. Depth of shot___ il FENT 2! . gt n e
1 rq [Tee
[n.tial open flow /10ths Water in_____ Inch s ; R N
Open flow after subing__ /10ths Merc. in Inch —
m Cu F: U s G «EXEE e i ?b/k [7.F 'ié‘é‘ 7 J’J;flh.tp
3 _ ol C\ .
’’’’ X e wpn | NAME OF . Z«UL//S DeSsUl <
ok bbls., 18t 24 urs, | COAL WAS BN LT R INCEES
s feet t FEET Er ) ) INC 3
. X feet FEET P HES PGS
U (2o arneR

C.e 1 1m7{oé[ %/4//1_ /Zé—/§76

S-T=f 2

DATE

7 AN /Lyz,z

A

wr



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil. AND @AS WEL L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
e
PLUGS USEKED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTIONL OCATION RECOVERED | | 394 4 LOST
| ‘

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL IN®PECTA=™



oG-t
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA &

ﬁ'i V‘/
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 3
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION MAY 14 1982

AND GAS DIVISION
%DEPARTMLNT CF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. é[ 7"&2?"/07g Ot ar G won (@ S
Y

CASING AND ORED M LFFT N
TURING re wEl
Address )7{,“/ U@l-/( I
/ ‘ﬁ e oo | >
Farm élL//J M d€< S o P A 1 R s R SR

PACKERS

Cempany Cid

Size

Well No :

1§ ¥ N T P . 5 e O IS i
Distric (‘mmty ;Z__‘-_z & £ A4 oI SRR TR - e ——

? j = w2l kel [fre..

Drilling commanced "‘19 l . T S

SRR SR R b
Duilling compieteq___ _Total depthe . .00 .

{ Sweol e e Sy e A
Date shot. Depth of shote ..o v - T e : e e ) BT E G I Nl

i [iners [leed Plert b

[n.tial apen flow ,10ths Water in Inch e 3 i ST ) SR AT

Open Aaw after subing__ /10ths Merc. in Inch

iim Cu F: VBERG e BEALE GRS 7/( 170 /ﬁ@& -tj"'—/0~€2\
T R 1 3 NAME OF Fi% el e WL//S S’<YU‘ Coel

! bble., st 20 nps. REDARSW S Eei orabos T AT [RHCHES

-
‘
s

[’ G d /&ﬂ/ﬁa/ss
Drillicigat 231647

CRTEEL S % B

(‘? 05/‘”“ AT . INaRecTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weil Ne.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USEKED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGKS CASING AND TUBING
- .
CEMENT-THICKHNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION-JL OCATION RECOVERED | [ 194 4 l LOST
L

v\

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

DISTRICT WELL IN@SRCT-A™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

_OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

JESEVE])

MAY 1 & FXie
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

vernit ¥o._ D79 — /075

At TS Z A R oS e

Compan 7, "
Imrpcctozz‘é'ﬁﬂsc %é cohi 5

vaca Lo [0 = /P82

Well No.

County ﬂf A/ ’4 /77
, "N 2EH
/

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Rotification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High~Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.064 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 Maintained Access Roads /
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site o
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits 1/
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution ’/
7.03 Identification Markings __1/ o
COMMENTS : '

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/#@WE=8T) found it to be in, compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Departazent of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.
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Ftaie of West Wirginia
Bepartment of Alincs
®il and Gas Division

WALTER N. MILLER Churleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

May 30, 1984

Stallion, Inc.
Route 4, Box 402

Hurric s We V3. 25526
vrricane ° In Re: PERMIT No: __ 47-079-1078

FARM: K. B. Cavender

WELL NO: 4
DISTRICT: Teays Valley
COUNTY : Putnam
ISSUED: A7)0

Gentlemen:
The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in
this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

XXXX Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

TS+

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas - Dept. Mines

™S/ rl
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FILENO._[3-3 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE [ =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY /200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEVATION_BM. ELEY. (.50’ (SIGNED) 52 ﬁ%/%
! L2~
SLEEPY CREEK RPE._AL 72 L.L.S. B ACEISERL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _JANUARY | 19 82
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.K.B.CAVEN DER *4
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - c79_ 078
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL _GAS_@_LI1QUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,’ )PRODUCTION_._STORAGE__DEEP.__SHALLOW L

LOCATION: ELEVATION _©e0S’ _ WATER SHED HODGES BRANCH
DISTRICT _TEAYS VALLEY COUNTY __PUTNAM
QUADRANGLE __HURRICANE
SURFACE OWNER KYLE 8. AND DONNA (AVENDER ACREAGE _S0 ACRES
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER.KYLE 3. AND DONNA (AVENDER LEASE ACREAGE 50 ACRES
LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.®_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG.___ )
TARGET FORMATION _DEYONIAN SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH__4400

WELL OPERATOROIL £ GAS ENERGY RESOURCES DESIGNATED AGENT___WILLIAM BENNETT
ADDRESS P.O_BOX RL83 ADDRESS PO, BOX 2(:83
C.HRRLFSYDN; Wy CHF)RLES70N] Wy

~— 2500’

H.T.HALL (o ’?77 W/t42/




